



WHEREAS, the Rotary Club of Davie-Cooper City was founded on November 11, 1971; and

WHEREAS, the mission of the Rotary Club of Davie-Cooper City is to provide service to others, promote integrity, and advance world understanding, goodwill, and peace through our fellowship of business, professional, and community leaders; and

WHEREAS, Rotary's vision is to see a world where people unite and take action to create lasting change across the globe, in our communities, and in ourselves; and

WHEREAS, since its inception, the Rotary Club Davie-Cooper City, has served our local school and university students through the Wild Horse Tales literacy program, the Kids At Risk student retention program, the Rotary Youth Leadership Awards program, Rotary Youth Exchange, student scholarships, and sponsorship of Interact and Rotaract youth service clubs; and

WHEREAS, the Rotary Club and its foundation annually distribute financial grants to serve the health, humanitarian and educational needs of the international community, including partnership with the Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation to eradicate polio worldwide; and

WHEREAS, while demonstrating its belief in the Rotary International motto of "Service Above Self," the club and its foundation have provided innumerable other service projects that have benefited our community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cooper City and our residents are grateful for the Rotary Club's 50 years of service and thank the club and its Rotarians for their compassionate role in building a stronger community.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Greg Ross, Mayor of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, and the City Commission, do hereby acknowledge that November 11, 2021, is the 50th Anniversary of the official charter of the Rotary Club of Davie-Cooper City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, to be affixed on this 9th day of November 2021.



GREG ROSS Mayor, City of Cooper City

